FORM PTO~1595	05-03-200	12	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. C	
Office			ı	Patent and T	ragemark
			LY		
TS01-671 To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1	10207779	O	d original documents	or convidence	
Name of conveying party(ies):	. Lucina no. riedse [2 Name and	d address of recei	or copy thereo	2c).
in runne or conveying party (cos).		2. Name un	a namess of recer	And barry (K	.s).
SHIN-KAI CHEN, CHUN-CHEN YI	EH, JYH-FENG		<u>aiwan Semicondi</u>	uctor Manu	facturing
LIN OUL 1	~/~?	Company	Y		
		Internal A	Address:		0 ==
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attack	ned? Yes No	internal P	address.		L
		Street Ade	dress:		22. 22. 23.
3. Nature of conveyance					132
x Assignment Merge	a r	121 Park Science-I	t Ave. 3 Based Industrial	Park	\$0 *
A / issignment Ivierge	O1	City: Hs	sin-Chu Z	ip:	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	Country:	Taiwan, R.O.C	.	
	_				
other					
Execution Date: 9/24/01		Additional n	name(s) & address(es	s) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new applicat	ion, the executi	ion date of the app	plication is:	9/24/01
	her with a new applicat	1	ion date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	plication is:	<u>9/24/01</u>
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s)	her with a new applicat	<u> </u>	B. Patent No.(s)	plication is:	<u>9/24/01</u>
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom	ditional numbers attach	ed? Yes	B. Patent No.(s)		-
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	ditional numbers attach	ed? Yes	B. Patent No.(s) X No		-
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	ditional numbers attach	ed? Yes 6. Total no.	x No of applications an	nd patents in	-
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	ditional numbers attach	ed? Yes 6. Total no.	B. Patent No.(s) X No	nd patents in	-
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	ditional numbers attach	Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee	x No of applications an	nd patents in	-
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	ditional numbers attach	Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee	X No of applications at (37 CFR 3.41):	nd patents in	-
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	ditional numbers attach n correspondence led:	ed? Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee Enc	X No of applications at (37 CFR 3.41):	nd patents in \$ 40.00	nvolved:: 1
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	ditional numbers attach correspondence led:	ed? Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee Enc	X No of applications at (37 CFR 3.41):	nd patents in \$ 40.00	nvolved:: 1
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH I	ditional numbers attach correspondence led: DRIVE ZIP: 12603	Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee Enc x Au 8 .Deposit a (Attach duptical	X No of applications an (37 CFR 3.41):	nd patents in \$\frac{40.00}{\text{arged to depo}}\$	ovolved:: 1
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH I City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: Name: Name	ditional numbers attach correspondence led: DRIVE ZIP: 12603	Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee Enc x Au 8 .Deposit a (Attach duptical	X No of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	nd patents in \$\frac{40.00}{\text{arged to depo}}\$	ovolved:: 1
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH I City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: Name: Name	ditional numbers attach correspondence led: DRIVE ZIP: 12603	Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee Enc x Au 8 .Deposit a (Attach duptical	X No of applications and (37 CFR 3.41):	nd patents in \$\frac{40.00}{\text{arged to depo}}\$	ovolved:: 1
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH I City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: Name: Na	ditional numbers attach correspondence led: DRIVE Y ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 7	Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee Enc x Au 8. Deposit a (Attach duplica	x No of applications an (37 CFR 3.41): closed thorized to be characcount number: ate copy of this page	nd patents in \$\frac{40.00}{\text{arged to depotents}}\$ If paying by definition in the second secon	osit acct.
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH I City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: Nove DEVINE 0000051 190033 19132356 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document	ditional numbers attach correspondence led: DRIVE Y ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE The foregoing inform	Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee Enc x Au 8. Deposit a (Attach duplica	x No of applications an (37 CFR 3.41): closed thorized to be characcount number: ate copy of this page	nd patents in \$\frac{40.00}{\text{arged to depotents}}\$ \[\text{19-0033} \] If paying by define the paying by d	osit acct.
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH I City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: N City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	ditional numbers attach correspondence led: DRIVE Y ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE The foregoing inform	Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total fee Enc x Au 8. Deposit a (Attach duplica	X No of applications and (37 CFR 3.41): closed thorized to be characcount number: ate copy of this page	nd patents in \$\frac{40.00}{\text{arged to depotents}}\$ If paying by definition in the second secon	osit acct.

PATENT REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0408

	For $\begin{bmatrix} x \end{bmatrix}$ U.S. and/or $\begin{bmatrix} x \end{bmatrix}$ Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the nd for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	3
SHIN-KAI CHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR LF No1, Ally Lane 320, Sec 1.	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Address	Address
Tunhwa S. Rd. Taipei, Taiwan	
Republic of China, Tairviller	Nationality
CHIN CHEN VEH	IVII FENC I IN
CHUN-CHEN YEH Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	JYH-FENG LIN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Address Address	No. 238, Lin-Seng Rd., Kuang-Fu
Laipei Taiman	country, Hua-lien county, Tarwan
Address Taipei. Taiman Republic of China, Tarwun Nationality	Republic of China, Kilwan
ASSIGNEE:	
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing C 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repre-	
and the baccessors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)
(complete x the entire right, title and interest	one of the following)
(complete x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%	
(complete x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%	one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (% (check the following box/f foreign)	one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%	e one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned) e disclosed in the invention entitled:
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (% (check the following box/f foreit x and in all foreign countries	e one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned) e disclosed in the invention entitled:
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (% (check the following box/f foreit x and in all foreign countries	e one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned) e disclosed in the invention entitled:
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (% (check the following box/f foreit x and in all foreign countries	one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned) e disclosed in the invention entitled: sign Rule
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (% (check the following box/f foreit x and in all foreign countries	e one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned) e disclosed in the invention entitled:
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (% (check the following box/f foreit x and in all foreign countries	one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned) e disclosed in the invention entitled: sign Rule
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (% (check the following box/f foreit x and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are IMD Oxide Crack Monitor Pattern And Des	e one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned) e disclosed in the invention entitled: sign Rule behalf of ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0409